MAGENTA 12016

TB KAHAJ/IU MAGENTA 12016 TVS'16 TVM'16 TVM'18 TVL'16

MAKEAOHCKHU KAHAHA

1 MTB1 v v v v

2  CHUTEN v v v v
3 KAHANS v a v v
4 AIGA v v v v

5 TEMA v v v v
10 24 Bec v v v v
11 HAWLATB v v v v
15 TBCOHLE v v v v
20 MTB2 v v v v
21 RTV21M v v v v
22 ALSATM v v v v
23 Klan Macedonia v v v v
24 ERA v v v v
25 TV SHENJA v v v v
31 MTB3 v v v v
700 MTB1HD v v v
701 AJIGAHD v v v
702  CUTENTHD v v v
703  Tenma HD v v v
705 KLAN MACEDONIA HD v v v

MAKEOOHCKHWU PETUOHAJTHA U NOKAJTHU

27 TVPOLOG v v v v
32 ATB v v v v
33 TBKOYAHM v v v v
34 TBLUYTEN v v v v
35 TBUWPUC v v v v
36  TB 30PABKMH v v v v
37  KTB (KaBagapuw) v v v v
38 TVFESTA v v v v
39 MTM v v v v
40 TBBwusuja v v v v
41 KWCC & MEHALA v v v v
42 KOHATV v a v v
43 TEPA v v v v
44 TBM v v v v
45  Top Estrada v v v v
46 TV USKANA v a v v



47
48
49
60
61
64
65
66
68
69

72
73

75
76
7
78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

87

88
89

90

91

TB CTAP
TBBUC
TVEDO

TB KAHAJT 21
TB CBET

TB MOPUC
TENEBMSMIA 3
TB KOBPA
v+

TB KAHAT 8

HAYAT TV
PTC CBET

Pink Plus

N1

HAYAT PLUS
ALJAZEERA BALKANS

Pink 3 info

RTL

RTL?2

RTL LIVING

RTL KOCKICA

Pink World

Pink Extra

Pink Zabava

Pink Reality
Nasha Balkan TV

ELTAHD

O KANAL/TV 1
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7

Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
Pink&Grand+

7
7

7

Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
Pink&Grand+
BxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€O 1360p Ha NaKeToT
Balkan

BxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€O 1360p Ha NaKeToT
Balkan

BxnyyeH Bo TVL'16
€O U360p Ha NaKeToT
Balkan

BxnyyeH Bo TVL'16
€O U360p Ha NaKeToT
Balkan
Bxknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
u360p Ha naxkeTor
Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
u360p Ha naxkeTor
Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeToT
Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeToT
Pink&Grand+

7

Bknyuen Bo TVL'16
€0 u360p Ha nakeTot
Balkan

Bknyuen Bo TVL'16
€0 u360p Ha nakeTot
Balkan



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

101
102
103
105
106
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

131

133

134

136

139

RTRS

Slon TV

A1 TV/ATLAS TV

JUGOTON TV

CMC

ELTA2

OTV Valentino

Valentino Music

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC

BBC EARTH
VIASAT NATURE
VIASAT HISTORY
VIASAT EXPLORE

DA VINCHI LEARNING

TRAVEL CHANNEL

RT DOCUMENTARY
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC WILD

FINE LIVING

24 KITCHEN

KITCHEN TV

FOOD NETWORK

AGRO TV

TRING ACTION

TRING SUPER

TRING COMEDY

3 PLUS

TRING TRING

<
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BrxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€0 13Bop Ha naKkeToT
Balkan

BrxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€0 13Bop Ha naKkeToT
Balkan

BrxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€0 13Bop Ha naKkeToT
Balkan

BrxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€0 13Bop Ha naKkeToT
Balkan

BrxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€0 13Bop Ha NaKkeToT
Balkan

BrxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€0 13Bop Ha naKkeToT
Balkan

BxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€O 1360p Ha NaKeToT
Balkan

BxnyueH Bo TVL'16
€O 1360p Ha NaKeToT
Balkan

S T S NS

Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeToT
Tring
Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha NaKkeToT
Tring
Bknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor
Tring
Bknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor
Tring
Bxknyuyen Bo TV L'16 co
1360p Ha NaKeToT
Tring



Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha nakeTor

144  ARTA Tring

Brnyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor

145 TRING SHQIP Tring
Brnyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor
146 FOLK+ Tring
Bknyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha naKeToT
150  TRING PLANET Tring
Bknyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha nakeTor

161 Dukai]'ini v Tring

201 VAVOOM v v v v
202 NICKELODEON v v v v
203 CARTOON NET v v v
204 BOOMERANG v v v
205 BABYTV v v v
206 MINIMAX v v v v
207 HAYATOVCI v v v
208  Nick Jr. v v v
209 Pikaboo v v v
Bxkny4en Bo TV L'16 co
M360p Ha nakeTtor
210  Pink Kids Pink&Grand-+
CMOPTCKU KAHAA
301  ARENASPORT 1 v v v v
302 ARENA SPORT 2 v v v
303 ARENA SPORT 3 v v v
304 ARENA SPORT 4 v v v
304 ARENA SPORT 5 v v v
305 ARENASPORT 1 HD v v v
306 ARENA SPORT 2 HD v v v
307 ARENA SPORT 3 HD v v* v
308 ARENA SPORT 4 HD v v v
308 ARENASPORT5HD v v* v
311 SKHD v v v v
312 LovIRibolov v v v v
313 Pink Fight Network v v v v
314 SKGOLFSD v v v v
322  ExtremeSport v
333 SK1 v v* v
334 SK?2 v v v
335 SK3 v v* v
336 SK4 v v v
337 SK5 v v v
338 SK6 v v* v



339 SKGOLFHD v v v
341 SK1HD v v v
342 SK2HD v v v
343 SK3HD v v v
344 SKHD v v v
MY3UYKU KAHATTU
401 STOPTV v v v
402 Balkan Music v v v
403 VH1EU v v v
404 VH1 CLAS v v v
405 DELUXE MUSIC v v v
407 BALKANIKA v v v
408 HAYATMUSIC v v v v
409 DM sat v v v
Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
410 Pink Folk Pink&Grand+
Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
411 Pink Folk 2 Pink&Grand+
Bxkny4en Bo TV L'16 co
13bop Ha naxeTor
413 GRAND 1 Pink&Grand+
Bxkny4en Bo TV L'16 co
1360op Ha naxeTor
414 GRAND?2 Pink&Grand+
Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
415 City play Pink&Grand+
Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
416  Bravo Music Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
1360p Ha naxeTor
417  Pink Koncert Pink&Grand-+
420 HAYAT FOLK v v v
421  PLANETATV v v v
Bxknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
1360op Ha naxeTor
431 Pink Music Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeToT
432  Pink Music 2 Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeToT
433  Pink Hits 1 Pink&Grand+
Bxknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
1360op Ha naxeTor
434  Pink Hits 2 Pink&Grand+
Bknyuen Bo TV L'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor
435 Pink & Roll Pink&Grand+
441 MTVHITS v
442 MTV rocks v
443 Club MTV v

DUIMCKU KAHAJIU



501 FOXLIFE v v v v
502 FOX v v v v
503 TV 1000 v v v v
504 M1 v v v v
505 M1 GOLD v v v
506 FOXMOVIES v v v
507 FOXCRIME v v v
508 CINEMANIA v v v
509 MAXM v v v
510 FANTASY M v v v
511  AXN v v v
512 AXN Spin v v v
513 Comedy Central Extra v v v
Brnyuer Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor
514 Pink Film Pink&Grand+
515  VIASAT EPIC DRAMA v v v
541  CINEMAX v v v
542 CINEMAX?2 v v v
543 CINEMAXHD v v v
544 CINEMAX?2 HD v v v
551 HBO v
552 HBO?2 v
553 HBO3 v
555 HBOHD v
556 HBOZ2HD v
557 HBO3HD v
CEMEJHU, KOJTA)XHU KAHA/TU
601  TVSMONDE v v v
603 Zdrava Televizija v v v
604 Fashion TV v v v
Bxknyuen o TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeToT
605 Pink Fashion Pink&Grand-+
MHO®OPMATUBHU KAHAJTU

651 CNN v v v
652 RT v v v
653 DW v v v v
654 FRANCE24 (French) v v v v
655 EURONEWS v v v

v v v

656 FRANCE?24 (English
KAHANA 3A BOSPACHHU

901 PLAYBOY

902 BRAZZERS TV

904 Redlight HD v v
905 HUSTLERTV

S



906 PRIVATETV v
Brnyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor
910 Pink Erotic 1 Pink&Grand+
Bknyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360op Ha naxeTor
911  Pink Erotic 2 Pink&Grand+
Bknyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360op Ha naxeTor
912  Pink Erotic 3 Pink&Grand+
Brnyuen o TVL'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor
913  Pink Erotic 4 Pink&Grand-+
Brnyuen o TVL'16 co
1360p Ha rnaxeTor

914  Pink Erotic 5 Pink&Grand+
Bknyuen Bo TVL'16 co
M360p Ha NakeToT
915  Pink Erotic 6 Pink&Grand+

Bxkny4en Bo TV L'16 co
1360p Ha MaKeToT
916 Pink Erotic 7 Pink&Grand-+
Brnyuen Bo TVL'16 co
1360p Ha MaxkeTor

917 Pink Erotic 8 Pink&Grand+
CEPBUCHU HA MAXTV
7 Wndo Kanan v v v v
MAGENTA 12015

TB KAHAJ/IU MAGENTA 12015 TV S'15 TVM'15 TVL'15

MAKELOHCKM KAHANH

1 MTB1 v d v
2 CUTEN v d v
3 KAHAMS v d v
4 AIOA v d v
5  TENMA d d v
10 24 Bectu v d d
11 HALWATB d d v
15 TBCOHLE v v v
20 MTB?2 v v v
21 RTV2IM v v v
22 ALSATM v v v
23 Klan Macedonia v v v
24 ERA v d v
25 TV SHENJA v v v

v Vv v

31 MTB3



700 MTB1HD
701 ANIGAHD
702  CWUTENTHD
703  Tenma HD

705 KLAN MACEDONIA HD
MAKEOHCKW PETMOHAJTHU U JTIOKAJTHU

T
T N R

27 TVPOLOG ! ! v
32 ATB ! ! 7
33 TBKOYAHM ! ! !
34 TBUWYTEN ! ! '
35 TBUPKC ! ! 7
36 TB3MPABKMH v ! v
37 KTB (Kasanapim) ! ! 7
38 TVFESTA ! ! v
39 MTM ! v v
40 TBBuauja ! v v
41 KWCC & MEHADA v ! v
42 KOHATV v v v
43 TEPA ! ! v
44 TBM ! v v
45  Top Estrada v ! v
46 TV USKANA v ! v
47 TBCTAP ! v v
48 TBBUC ! ! v
49 TVEDO ! v v
60 TBKAHAM 21 v ! v
61 TBCBET ! v v
64 TBMOPUC ! v v
65 TENMEBU3MIA3 v d v
66 TBKOBPA ! v v
6 TV v v v
69 TBKAHAMS ! Y v
72 HAYATTV ! v
73 PTCCBET ! v v
76 NI v ! v
77 HAYATPLUS ! v v
78 ALJAZEERA BALKANS v v d
80 RITL ! ’
81 RTL2 v ’
82 RTLLIVING v v
83  RTLKOCKICA v !
89  Nasha Balkan TV v v
90 ELTAHD v v

v v

91 OKANAL/TV1



92 RTRS

93 SlonTV

94 A1 TV/ATLAS TV
95 JUGOTONTV

96 CMC

97 ELTA?Z2

98 OTV Valentino

N N
R Y S Y

Valentino Music

AOKYMEHTAPHU KAHAJIU

101 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC v v v
102 BBC EARTH v v
103 VIASAT NATURE v v v
105 VIASAT HISTORY v v v
106 VIASAT EXPLORE v v v
107 DA VINCHI LEARNING v !
109 TRAVEL CHANNEL v !
110 RT DOCUMENTARY v v
111 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC WILD v !
112 FINE LIVING v v
113 24 KITCHEN v !
114 KITCHEN TV v v
115 FOOD NETWORK v v
116 AGROTV v !
OETCKM KAHANM
201 VAVOOM v v !
202 NICKELODEON v v v
203 CARTOON NET v !
204 BOOMERANG v !
205 BABYTV v v
206 MINIMAX v v !
207 HAYATOVCI v v
208  Nick Jr. v !
209 Pikaboo v v
CMOPTCKU KAHATH

301 ARENA SPORT 1 v v !
302 ARENASPORT?2 v v v
303 ARENASPORT 3 v v !
304 ARENASPORT 4 v v v
304 ARENASPORTS5 v v !
305 ARENASPORT 1 HD v !
306 ARENASPORT 2 HD v v
307 ARENASPORT 3 HD v !
308 ARENASPORT 4 HD v J
308 ARENASPORT 5 HD v ’

v v v

311 SKHD



312 LovIRibolov v v v
313 Pink Fight Network v v v
314 SKGOLFSD v v v
322 ExtremeSport v v
333 SK1 v v
334 SK2 v v
335 SK3 v v
336 SK4 v v
337 SK5 v v
338 SK6 v v
401 STOPTV v v v
402 Balkan Music v v v
403 VH1EU v v
404 VH1 CLAS v v
405 DELUXE MUSIC v v
407 BALKANIKA v v v
408 HAYAT MUSIC ! v d
409 DM sat v v v
420 HAYAT FOLK v v
421 PLANETATV v v
441 MTVHITS v
442 MTV rocks !
443 ClubMTV v

DUIIMCKU KAHAIN

501 FOXLIFE

502 FOX

503 TV 1000

504 M1

505 M1 GOLD

506 FOXMOVIES

507 FOXCRIME

508 CINEMANIA

509 MAXM

510 FANTASYM

511 AXN

512 AXN Spin

513 Comedy Central Extra
515 VIASAT EPIC DRAMA
551 HBO

552 HBO2

553 HBO3

555 HBOHD

556 HBO2HD

557 HBO3HD

S
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S T T N N N T T N e



CEMEJHU, KONTADXXHU KAHAJIU

601 TV5MONDE v d
603 Zdrava Televizija d J
v v

604 Fashion TV

651 CNN v v
652 RT v v
653 DW v v v
654 FRANCE24 (French) v v v
655 EURONEWS v v

v v

656 FRANCE?24 (English

KAHAJTIU 3A BOBPACHU
901 PLAYBOY
902 BRAZZERSTV
904 Redlight HD
905 HUSTLERTV
906 PRIVATE TV

T

CEPBUCU HA MAXTV

OCHOBEH NAKET, 2MAX/3MAX

7 WHdo KaHan

TB KAHATU OCHOBEH OCHOBEH 2MAX/3MAX 2MAX/3MAX 2MAX/3MAX
MNAKET, 2MAX/3MAX BASIC START COMFORT
MAKEQIOHCKM KAHANN
1 MTB1 v v ! v
2 CWTEN v v v v
3 KAHANS v v ! v
4 MDA v v v v
5 TENMA v v ! v
10 24 Bect v v v v
11 HAWATB v v v v
15  TBCOHLE v v ! v
20 MTB?2 v v v v
21 RTV21M v v ! v
22 ALSATM v v v v
23 Klan Macedonia v v v v
24 ERA v v ! v
25 TVSHENJA v v v v
31 MTB3 v v ’ v
v v

700 MTB1HD



701 AJIGAHD

702  CWUTENTHD

703  Tenma HD

705 KLAN MACEDONIA HD

MAKEOOHCKHW PETMOHAJTHU U NOKAJTHU KAHATTU

S R
S

27 TVPOLOG v v v v
32 ATB v v v v
33 TBKOYAHM v v v v
34 TBLWYTEN v v v v
35 TBWPUC v v v v
36 TB3PABKWH v v v v
37 KTB (Kasanapum) v v v v
38 TVFESTA v v v v
39 MM v v v v
40  TBBuanja v v ! v
41 KMCC & MEHATA v v ! v
42 KOHATV v v v v
43 TEPA v v ! v
44 TBM v v v v
45  Top Estrada v v v v
46 TV USKANA v v v v
47 TBCTAP v v v v
48 TBBWC v v ! v
49 TVEDO v v v v
60 TBKAHAN 21 v v ! v
61 TBCBET v v v v
64 TBMOPUC v v ! v
65 TENEBM3MIA3 v v ! v
66 TBKOBPA v v v v
68 TV+ ' v v v
69 TBKAHA/S v v v v
PEFMOHAJTHU KAHAJTU
72 HAYATTV v v
73 PTC CBET v v v v
76 Ni ' v v v
77 HAYATPLUS v v v v
78 ALIAZEERA BALKANS v v ! v
89 Nasha Balkan TV J d
[OKYMEHTAPHU KAHATNH
101 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC v ! v
102 BBC EARTH v v
103 VIASAT NATURE v ! v
105 VIASAT HISTORY v v v
106 VIASAT EXPLORE v j j

107 DA VINCHI LEARNING



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

301
305
311
312
313
314

401
402
403
404
405
407
408
409
420
421

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509

TRAVEL CHANNEL

RT DOCUMENTARY
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC WILD
FINE LIVING

24 KITCHEN

KITCHEN TV

FOOD NETWORK

AGRO TV

VAVOOM
NICKELODEON
CARTOON NET
BOOMERANG
BABY TV
MINIMAX
HAYATOVCI
Nick Jr.

ARENA SPORT 1
ARENA SPORT 1 HD
SKHD

Lov | Ribolov

Pink Fight Network
SK GOLF SD

STOPTV
Balkan Music
VH1 EU

VH1 CLAS
DELUXE MUSIC
BALKANIKA
HAYAT MUSIC
DM sat

HAYAT FOLK
PLANETA TV

FOX LIFE
FOX

TV 1000

M1

M1 GOLD
FOX MOVIES
FOX CRIME
CINEMANIA
MAXM

AETCKW KAHANU
v

e

CNMOPTCKWU KAHATU
v
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510 FANTASYM

511  AXN

512 AXN Spin

513 Comedy Central Extra
515 VIASAT EPIC DRAMA

601  TVS5MONDE
603 Zdrava Televizija
604 Fashion TV

651 CNN

652 RT

653 DW

654 FRANCE?24 (French)
655 EURONEWS

656 FRANCE?24 (English

7 WHdo Kanan

CEMEJHU, KOJTAXXHU KAHAJIU

MHDOPMATUBHU KAHAIU

v

CEPBUCU HA MAXTV
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